
Weekly Oklahoma Cattle and Grain Summary

Oklahoma City, OK Monday Mar 16, 2015

For Week Ending:

Receipts:  34,333 Last Year:  34,597

STATE AVERAGES

Steers  (Md & Lg #1) This Week Prior Week Last Year

450 lbs 302.75 284.67 232.88
550 lbs 280.44 260.81 212.40

650 lbs 242.26 234.33 187.18

750 lbs 211.75 207.62 173.30

850 lbs 196.34 191.97 161.24

950 lbs 183.95 181.32 153.05

Heifers

450 lbs 275.52 257.32 203.06

550 lbs 248.64 230.62 187.93

650 lbs 214.13 206.75 170.07

750 lbs 193.28 188.47 159.55
850 lbs 180.73 176.61 152.77

KO_LS794

WEELY COW SUMMARY 

Slaughter Cows Average High Low

Breakers 115.00-122.00 123.00-129.00 107.00-114.00
Boners 116.00-124.00 125.00-133.00 107.00-115.00

Lean 111.00-118.00 119.00-128.00 103.00-110.00

Slaughter Bulls Average High Low

Yield Grade 1 & 2's 142.00-150.00 151.00-158.00 134.00-141.00

Bred Cows Age/ Quality Months Bred Price ($/Hd)

West: 2-8 yr/ hi black 2-8 months 2025.00-2600.00

3-8 yr/ hi quality 4-7 months 2000.00-2500.00

3-6 yr/avg quality 2-7 months 2300.00-2425.00

5-10yr/avg black 5-7 months 1550.00-2100.00

7-10yr/avg quality 5-8 months 1410.00-1900.00

East: 
1-4 yr/ avg quality 2-8 months 1725.00-2350.00

2-4 yr/ hi black 6-7 months 2300.00-2950.00

5-6 yr/ hi quality 6-8 months 2000.00-2300.00

5-10 yr/avg quality 4-8 months 1520.00-1975.00

SJ_LS831

SLAUGHTER CATTLE This Week Prior Week Last Year

TX/OK/NM 161.00 160.00 148.00

Kansas 161.00 160.00 148.00

Nebraska (Dressed) 260.00 257.00 240.00

OK_GR110

GRAINS This Week Prior Week Last Year

Hard Red Winter Wheat

Milo

Soybeans
Corn

Email:  Oklahomacity.lgmn@ams.usda.gov

www.ams.usda.gov/LSMarketNews

Weekly Wheat Price

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

USDA Livestock & Grain Market News

3/13/2015

Last Week:  11,667

Weekly Steer Price

Weekly Heifer Price

Weekly Receipts

Combined weighted average report for Oklahoma auctions. 7 Auctions

reported this week: Ada, Apache, El Reno, Oklahoma National Stockyards, 

McAlester, Tulsa and Woodward.  A strong demand for feeder cattle 

contracts on the Chicago Board of Trade as well as in the auction barn 

had producers feeling very confident this week. Feeder steers sold 2.00-

4.00 higher. Feeder heifers traded 3.00-6.00 higher. No trend established 

for steer and heifer calves, however, a sharply higher undertone was noted. 

Demand was moderate. Supply included 84 percent over 600 lbs; 34 percent 

heifers.

90.00

140.00

190.00

240.00

290.00

J F M A M J J A S O N D

WEEKLY 700-900 LB FEEDER STEER M&L 1  

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE ($/CWT) 

2015 2014 5 Year Average

85.00

135.00

185.00

235.00

285.00

J F M A M J J A S O N D

WEEKLY 650-800 LB FEEDER HEIFER M&L 1  

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE ($/CWT) 

2015 2014 5 Year Average

0

10

20

30

40

50

J F M A M J J A S O N D

T
h

o
u

sa
n

d
s 

WEEKLY OKLAHOMA CATTLE AUCTION RECEIPTS 

2,015 2014 5 Year Average

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

J F M A M J J A S O N D

WEEKLY OKLAHOMA WHEAT BID AVERAGE PRICE 

($/CWT) 

2015 2014 5 Year Average


