Oklahoma City, OK	d Grain Summary Monday	y Mar 16, 2015		USDA Livestock & Grain Market News
For Week Ending:	3/13/2015	WIAI 10, 2010		ODDA LIVESOUR & Oralli market itens
Receipts: 34,333	Last Week: 11,0	667	Last Year: 34,5	597
Combined weighted average report fo	1		Last I car. 54,	
reported this week: Ada, Apache, El R McAlester, Tulsa and Woodward. A s	Reno, Oklahoma Nation	al Stockyards,		WEEKLY 700-900 LB FEEDER STEER M&L 1 WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE (\$/CWT)
contracts on the Chicago Board of Tra	-			290.00
had producers feeling very confident this week. Feeder steers sold 2.00-				
4.00 higher. Feeder heifers traded 3.00-6.00 higher. No trend established for steer and heifer calves, however, a sharply higher undertone was noted.				240.00
or steer and nener calves, however, a Demand was moderate. Supply includ				190.00
neifers.	eu o'i percent over ooo	ibs, or percent		140.00
				140.00
STATE AVERAGES				90.00
Steers (Md & Lg #1)	This Week	Prior Week	Last Year	J F M A M J J A S O N D
450 lbs	302.75	284.67	232.88	——2015 ——2014 ——5 Year Average
550 lbs	280.44	260.81	212.40	
650 lbs	242.26	234.33	187.18	WEEKLY 650-800 LB FEEDER HEIFER M&L 1
750 lbs	211.75	207.62	173.30	WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE (\$/CWT)
850 lbs	196.34	191.97	161.24	285.00
950 lbs	183.95	181.32	153.05	285.00
TT +0				235.00
Heifers	275 52	255 22	202.00	
450 lbs	275.52	257.32	203.06	185.00
550 lbs	248.64	230.62	187.93	135.00
650 lbs	214.13	206.75	170.07	/
750 lbs	193.28	188.47	159.55	85.00
850 lbs	180.73	176.61	152.77	J F M A M J J A S O N D
KO_LS794 WEELY COW SUMMARY				2015 2014 5 Year Average
Slaughter Cows	Average	<u>High</u>	Low	WEEKLY OKLAHOMA CATTLE AUCTION RECEIPTS
Breakers	s 115.00-122.00	123.00-129.00	107.00-114.00	
Boners	s 116.00-124.00	125.00-133.00	107.00-115.00	<u>50</u>
Lear	n 111.00-118.00	119.00-128.00	103.00-110.00	
Slaughter Bulls	Average	<u>High</u>	Low	
Yield Grade 1 & 2's	142.00-150.00		<u>134.00-141.00</u>	20
Bred Cows	A and Quality	Months Bred	Price (\$/Hd)	10
West:	Age/ Quality 2-8 yr/ hi black	2-8 months	2025.00-2600.00	
West.	•	4-7 months	2020.00-2500.00	
	3-8 yr/ hi quality	2-7 months	2300.00-2300.00	
	3-6 yr/avg quality 5-10yr/avg black	5-7 months	1550.00-2425.00	
		5-8 months	1410.00-1900.00	
Fast	7-10yr/avg quality	5-6 monuns	1410.00-1900.00	WEEKLY OKLAHOMA WHEAT BID AVERAGE PRICE
East:	1-4 yr/ avg quality	2-8 months	1725.00-2350.00	(\$/CWT)
	2-4 yr/ hi black	6-7 months	2300.00-2950.00	9.00
	5-6 yr/ hi quality	6-8 months	2000.00-2300.00	8.00
	5-10 yr/avg quality	4-8 months	1520.00-1975.00	
	5-10 yi/avg quality		1020.00 1010.00	7.00
<u>SJ LS831</u>				6.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE	This Week	<u>Prior Week</u>	Last Year	
	161.00	160.00	148.00	5.00
TX/OK/NM		160.00	148.00	J F M A M J J A S O N D
	161.00	100.00		
Kansas	161.00 260.00	257.00	240.00	—201520145 Year Average
Kansas Nebraska (Dressed)			240.00	2015 2014 5 Year Average
Kansas Nebraska (Dressed) <u>OK_GR110</u>	260.00	257.00		2015 2014 5 Year Average
Kansas Nebraska (Dressed) <u>OK GR110</u> GRAINS			240.00 <u>Last Year</u>	
TX/OK/NM Kansas Nebraska (Dressed) <u>OK GR110</u> GRAINS Hard Red Winter Wheat	260.00	257.00		2015 2014 5 Year Average Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Kansas Nebraska (Dressed) <u>OK_GR110</u> GRAINS Hard Red Winter Wheat Milo	260.00	257.00		Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Kansas Nebraska (Dressed) <u>OK_GR110</u> GRAINS Hard Red Winter Wheat	260.00	257.00		